EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance. m AdeStable TV mount m Support TV réglable

A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

« Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury. . H

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals. PL R39U|0W3 ny UChWyt dO teIeW|Zora SOpOfte de TV aJUStable
* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components. | b |

« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws. E a - rtoTVr i

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. Ve rSte”ba re TV Halterung IT SUppO tO egO a €
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury. . ; .,
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local Ve r‘stel ba re tV-beugel NaStaVIte|ny drzak Nna TV
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

m Perynupyemoe KpenneHue afia Tenesm3opa

DE AN Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.
A VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zuldssige Gewicht Uberschreiten, kdnnen Schaden oder mdglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
» Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemaRe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausristung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.
* Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im Auflenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden flhren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR @ Lisez entiérement le guide d’utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
* Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.
» Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
* Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites pi€ces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piece est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu’il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d’utilisation sdre et fiable.

20000000
19000000

RU @ lMNepen Havanom ycTaHoBKM 1 CBOPKM NpounTaiTe pyKOBOACTBO MO ycTaHoBKe. Ecnn y Bac BO3HWKNN kakue-nnbo BOnpock OTHOCUTENHO UHCTPYKLMA Uk NpeaynpexaeHni, casxutecs ¢ Bawmm
% nokanbHbIM pacnpocTpaHuTeneM Ans nomny4eHNst NOMOLLM.
BHumaHme: Vicnonb3oBaHue NpoayKToB, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBLILIAET yKkadaHHbI PacYeTHbI BEC, MOXET MPUBECTYU K HECTABUNBHOCTI 11 BO3MOXKHBIM MOBPEXAEHNSM.
* Onopbl AOMKHBI GbITb YCTAHOBMEHBI, KaK 3TO MOKA3AHO B MOHTaXHbIX MHCTPYKUMSIX. HenpaBunbHasi yCTaHOBKa MOXET NMPUBECTY K NOMYYEHMI0 CEPbE3HBIX TPABM.
* HeoGxomnmo 1cnonb3oBaTh NPenoXpaHUTENbHOE YCTPOMCTBO U CrieLnarnbHble MHCTPYMEHTGI. [pOAYKT [OMKeH yCTaHaBMMBATLCS TOMbKO MpodeccuoHanamm.
* YBeanTech, YTo HecyLLas NOBEPXHOCTb BbAEPXUT BEC 06OPYAOBAHIS U BCETO YCTAHOBMEHHOTO 060PYAOBaHNS 1 KOMMMEKTYIOLLMX.
* Heobxomumo ncnonb3oBaTh MAYLLME B KOMMMEKTE YCTaHOBOUHbIE Lypyrbl 1 HE MEPETATMBATD ycTaHOBOUHbIE LLypYibl.
* [laHHbIV NPOAYKT COAEPXUT ManeHbkve feTanu, KoTopble NPeACTaBASOT ONacHOCTb yAYLLEHUS NpY NpornaTbiBaHuy. Takve feTan Heo6X0AMMO XpaHUTb B HEAOCTYMHOM AN AeTei MecTe.
* [laHHbIV NPOAYKT NpeaHasHa4eH TOMbKO ANS AKCnyaTauui B nomeLLeHusix. /icnonb3oBaHns AaHHOTO NpoAyKTa Ha ynuLie MOXET NPUBECTY K NOMOMKE NPOAYKTa U NOMy4eHo TPaBM.
BAXHO: Mepep ycraHoBkoit ybeauTech, YTo Bbl nonyunnu Bce feTan B COOTBETCTBUW CO CMIUCKOM KOMMMEKTYtoLMX. ECnu He XBaTaeT Kakux-nubo geTanei unu oH1 NonomaHbl, CBSXKUTECH ¢ Balwmm
MECTHbIM PacrpoCTPaHNUTENEM MO BOMPOCY 3aMeHbI.
TEXHUYECKOE OBCIYXWUBAHWE: Heobxoaunmo perynsipHo npoBepsTh (kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B Tpu MecsiLia), YTobbl KpOHLUTEH Gbin 3aduKCpoBaH, 1 ero 1cnonb3osanmue Gbino 6e3onacHbIM.

distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacién de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

ES @ Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su

PT 8 Leiatodo o manual de instrucdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instruges ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o

seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENCAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

« Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrugdes de montagem. A instalacdo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
+ Equipamentos de seguranca e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com seguranca o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
+ Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criancas.
» Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagdo. Se alguma peca estiver faltando ou ¢ defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituicdo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

PL @ Nalezy zapozna¢ sie z instrukcjg przed rozpoczgciem montazu i sktadania uchwytu. Jesli masz jakiekolwiek pytania dotyczace instrukcji czy tez ostrzezen
¥ W niej zawarty(;h skontaktuj sig z Iokalnym‘dystrybutorgm w celu uzyskania pomocy. UWAGA: Uzycie z'produkta.lm| ciezszymi niz makgymglna waga do ktorej AMACLECAN BRACICETS
A przeznaczony jest uchwyt moze skutkowac¢ uszkodzeniami produktu, sprzetu do niego zamocowanego i urazami oséb znajdujgcych sie w jego poblizu.

- Uchwyty muszg by¢ montowane doktadnie w taki sposob w jaki opisuje to instrukcja. Niewtasciwy montaz moze skutkowaé uszkodzeniami produktu, sprzetu
do niego zamocowanego i urazami 0séb znajdujgcych sie w jego poblizu. Uzywaj wtasciwych narzedzi podczas montazu. Gdy nie jeste$ w stanie samodzielnie
zamontowac¢ uchwytu skontaktuj sie z osobg o odpowiednich kwalifikacjach.
- Produkt przeznaczony do montazu na stabilych powierzchniach. Nalezy upewnic sie, ze ptaszczyzna na ktérej montowany jest uchwyt bedzie
w stanie utrzymac wage uchwytu wraz z wagg urzadzen przymocowanych do uchwytu.
- Nalezy uzywaé dostarczonych z produktem $rub montazowych i nie uzywa¢ nadmiernej sity przy przykrecaniu. Mc_422
- Z produktem dostarczane sg mate czesci ktérych potkniecie moze skutkowaé udtawieniem sie. Nalezy trzymac te czesci w miejscach niedostepnych dla dzieci.
Produkt przeznaczony do uzytku wewnetrznego - uzytkowanie go na zewnatrz moze skutkowac¢ uszkodzeniami produktu, sprzgtu do niego zamocowanego i urazami
0s6b znajdujgcych sie w jego poblizu. PRZED ROZPOCZECIEM MONTAZU: Upewnij sig, ze produkt zostat dostarczony z wszystkimi czesciami i akcesoriami. Jesli
brakuje jakiejkolwiek czgsci, lub ktdras z czesci jest uszkodzona skontaktuj sie z lokalnym dostawcag w celu otrzymania kompletnego produktu. KONSERWACJA:
Nalezy sie upewnia¢, ze uchwyt jest wiasciwie przymocowany i zdatny do dalszego uzycia w regularnych przedziatach czasowych (przynajmniej raz na trzy miesigce)




(A) M6x50 Self-tap Screw (4)

L0

(E)15mm Plastic Sleeve (4)

=<0 (0)

(B) 8x40 Plastic Anchor (4) (C)M6x18 Flat washer (4) (D) Square Washer (4)

| — | — {:ﬂ

(F) M5x30 screws(4) (G) M5x15 screws(4) H) M6x30 screws(4

= {

) { {j @

(1) M6x15 screws(4) (J) M8x30screws(4) (K) M8x30 screws(4) (L) M8x15 screws(4) M) Bubble Level(1

Use the wall plate as a template to drill four holes of dia. 8mm and
50mm depth in the wall. Then wedge four plastic anchors into the holes.

)
%

@

.\E—ﬁl—arged view 1

v Enlarged view 2

Enlarged view 1: hang the two monitor brackets on the wall plate, relax the hands until they are caught
hold of. Enlarged view 2: Fix the two bolts under the monitor blackets inside of the wall plate and then

screw them down.

Screen size

43”-100"

Tilt
-15°to +15°

Install the wall plate. Put the wall plate on the wall, and then screw four self-tap screws
into each plastic anchor through metal washer to fix the wall plate onto the wall.

Wall distance
68 mm

800x400

Max weight
264 lbs (120kg)

Install the bracket rail onto the back of the TV: Select suitable screws from the screw
package according to the size of the holes in the back of TV. Fix the two hanging arms
onto the back of TV by screws into the holes.Make sure equal height of the two

hanging arms.

Adjust the angle of the panel TV between -15 and
+ 15 degrees to a suitable position, and screw the
knobs up at last.



